LS
KW, KM
SC, SC120, ZP
ZWD,ZWQ
SC, ZP
LWD, LWT
H
DT

Cooling - Convection
Operating Temperature - -10°C to 70°C, derate linearly to 25% load from 50°C to 70°C
Humidity %RH 20% to 90% RH (non-condensing)
Isolation VAC Input to output: 3kVAC; Input to Case: 2kVAC; Output to Case: 500VAC
Mounting - PC board mountable
Safety Agency Approval - UL60950-1; CSA 22.2 No. 60950-1-03; EN60950-1 & CE Mark (LVD)
Weight g 5W: 75, 10W: 100, 15W: 150
Warranty - 1 year
Speci f i cat ions
(1)  100/200VAC @ 25°C
KW Series
58
Output  Rat ings
Single Output
KWS5-5 5V 5 1.00
KWS10-5 5V 10 2.00
KWS15-5 5V 15 3.00
KWS5-12 12V 5 0.45
KWS10-12 12V 10 0.90
KWS15-12 12V 15 1.30
KWS5-15 15V 5 0.35
KWS10-15 15V 10 0.70
KWS15-15 15V 15 1.00
Dual Output
KWD5-1212 ±12V 5 ±0.22
KWD10-1212 ±12V 10 ±0.45
KWD15-1212 ±12V 15 ±0.65